

04.02.2020

Today is fixed for charge i.d WA.

The two accused persons are present filing hazira.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Considered the FIR,chargesheet and other relevant documents on record from which a prima facie case is established against the two accused persons under S.379,411,34 IPC.

The substance of accusation is read over and explained in Bengali to which the accused persons plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Charge framed is kept in one separate form with the record.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW.1,2,3.

BC II to comply.

Fix **26.06.2020** for evidence.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court
Asansol

21.02.2018

Today is fixed for appearance.

All five accused are present filing hazira.

Ld.APP is present.

Record is taking up for framing of charge.

A prima facie case under S.420,406,506,34 IPC is made against all accused persons,

The substance of accusation is read over and explained in Bengali to which all pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge framed in one separate form and kept with the record.

At this stage the defacto complainant namely Md.Moin files a joint compromise petition duly signed by him and all accused persons.

He is examined on dock.

Considering the joint compromise petition along , the statement of the de facto complainant and the offence under S.406 IPC is compoundable by law under S.320(2) CrPC the petition is allowed.

Hence,

it is

ORDERED

that accused no.1 Bishnudev Roy, 2.Animesh Chatterjee, 3.Rajib Mukherjee, 4.Swapan Choudhury and 5. Amarnath Keshri are acquitted under S.320(8) CrPC of the offence under S.406 IPC.

Accused persons be discharged from their respective bailbonds.

Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court
Asansol

GR 705/13

23.02.2018

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All three accused are present filing hazira.

Ld.APP is present.

At this stage the defacto complainant and victim Anwar Moujubi files a joint compromise petition duly signed by him and all accused persons supported by vakalatnama.

He is examined on dock.

Considering the joint compromise petition along , the statement of the de facto complainant and the offence under S.323,341,506,34 IPC compoundable by law under S.320(2) CrPC the petition is allowed.

Hence,

it is,

ORDERED

that accused no.1 Tarannum Khatoon, 2.Md.Elias and 3. Chunia Khatoon are acquitted under S.320(8) CrPC of the offence under S.323,341,506,34 IPC.

Accused persons be discharged from their respective bailbonds.

Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court
Asansol

GR 1949/13

23.02.2018

Today is fixed for evidence.

All three accused are present filing hazira.

Ld.APP is present with files hazira of three prosecution witnesses.

At this stage the defacto complainant and victim Ganesg Ghosh files a joint compromise petition duly signed by him and all accused persons and supported by vakalatnama.

He is examined on dock. The remaining two witness are discharged without examination.

Considering the joint compromise petition along , the statement of the de facto complainant and the offence under S.323,504,506,114,427,34 IPC compoundable by law under S.320(2) CrPC the petition is allowed.

Hence,

it is,

ORDERED

that accused no.1 Partha Sarathi Mondal @ Mona, 2. Nolini Mondal and 3.Kapil Mondal are acquitted under S.320(8) CrPC of the offence under S.323,504,506,114,427,34 IPC
Accused persons be discharged from their respective bailbonds.

Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court
Asansol