

10/08/2021

State files hazira. Ld. A.P.P is present.

Out of 07 accused, 05 accused files hazira, 01 accused files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

One photocopy of death certificate of accused no. 2, Rabilal Mondal @ Rabindranath Mondal is filed today, who has died on 18.02.2020.

Considered.

Let the case be Filed for ever against the accused no. 2, Rabilal Mondal @ Rabindranath Mondal in the C/S.

Time Ptn. filed by the accused no. 5 is hereby rejected, as W/A is pending against accused no. 4 & 5 and till date they did not surrendered before this court.

BC-II to comply earlier order at once.

Fix- 20.04.22 for ER of WA.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159